c
The Engineering Society
For Advancing Mobility
Land Sea Air and Space®
INTERNATIONAL
400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096-0001
SURFACE
VEHICLE
RECOMMENDED
PRACTICE
Submitted for recognition as an American National Standard
NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR REAMERS
1. SCOPE:
SCE J2124
Issued 1990-11-09
This SAE Recommended Practice provides a systematic method for the
identification of various types of hand, machine, and shell reamers used in
industrial applications. When used as recommended in this report, the
numbering system will assist in obtaining consistent reamer descriptions in
communications. The report was developed in cooperation with the Automotive
Industry Action Group (AIAG).
2. REFERENCES:
ANSI B94.2-1983 Nomenclature; definitions, sizes, and tolerances of reamers.
C 3. NUMBERING SYSTEM:
3.1 Content:
o
Eighteen positions are used in the numbering system to fully describe the
various dimensions, types, materials, and attributes of reamers. The names
of these positions and their location in the identification code are
illustrated in Figure 1.
SAE Technical Board Rules provide that: "This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences.
The use of this report is entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement
arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user."
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled. SAE invites your
written comments and suggestions.
Copyright 1990 Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc.
All rights reserved. Printed in U.S . .A.
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j2
12
4_
19
90
11
SAE J2124 Issued NOV90
Category
Noun
Shank type Materia,l
Measurement of flutes
Diameter
Flu~e construction
Attribute
Figure 1 - N~mbering System for Reamers
'", .>' 2 -.~ .
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j2
12
4_
19
90
11
o
o
o
SAE J2124 Issued NOV90
3.2 Positions:
An explanation of each of the eighteen positions is contained in the
following sections.